## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Huntington National Bank N.A.		101/07/2013	federally chartered bank: UNITED STATES

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Huntington Bancshares Incorporated	
Street Address:	41 South High Street	
City:	Columbus	
State/Country:	оню	
Postal Code:	43215	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2654845		HUNTINGTON INVESTMENT ADVISOR

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6142272100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 6142272000

Email: rmorgan@porterwright.com

Correspondent Name: Robert J. Morgan
Address Line 1: 41 South High Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2900

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0374100-192464	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert J. Morgan	
Signature:	/Robert J. Morgan/	
Date:	01/07/2013	

Total Attachments: 1

source=HuntingtonAssignment#page1.tif

CH \$40,00

TRADEMARK REEL: 004936 FRAME: 0928

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Huntington National Bank N.A., a federally chartered bank with its principal place of business at 41 South High Street, Columbus, Ohio, hereby assigns and transfers to Huntington Bancshares Incorporated, a Maryland corporation with its principal place of business at 41 South High Street, Columbus, Ohio, all right, title, and interest in and to the HUNTINGTON INVESTMENT ADVISOR mark and related registration with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (U.S. Registration No. 2,654,845), together with the goodwill therein and symbolized thereby.

Hunting	ton National/Bank N.A.
Ву:	
Name!	Richard A. Cheap
Title:	Executive Vice President, General
	Counsel and Secretary

Dated effective as of: \_\_January 7, 2013

COLUMBUS/1658700v.1

**RECORDED: 01/07/2013** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004936 FRAME: 0929